
Trương Minh Quý
1990, born in Buôn Ma Thuột, Vietnam
Lives and works here and there

EXPOSITIONS COLLECTIVES | GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2023 a drop of serenity, Galerie BAQ curated by BAO, Paris, France

2022 La Villette 100% Expo, Paris, France

2017 Tobacco, Carpet, Lunch Box, Textile Machinery and CaveMen: the
narratives of craftsmanship and technologies in contemporary art,
Hong-Gah Museum, Taipei, Taiwan

2016 Skylines with the flying peoples, Women’s Museum, Hanoi, Vietnam

PRIX et NOMINATION I PRIZES and NOMINATIONS

2024 Un certain regard, 77th Festival de Cannes, France

Mention Spéciale : Fierté Montréal Award, Festival du Nouveau
Cinéma, Montréal, Canada

CinéRebels Award, Munich Film Festival, Munich, Germany

Best Cinematography (nomination), Asia Pacific Screen Award,
Brisbane, Australia

Silver Hanoman, Jogja-Netpac Asian Film Festival, Yogyakarta,
Indonesia

2019 Filmmakers of The Present Competition, 72nd Locarno Film
Festival, Switzerland

Compétition Internationale, 41th Festival Des 3 Continents, Nantes,
France
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2017 First Art Prize, 20th VideoBrasil,, São Paulo, Brasil

2016 Berlinale Talents, Berlin, Germany

FILM FESTIVALS

2024 77th Festival de Cannes, Cannes, France

AFI FEST, Hollywood, USA

The New York Film Festival, New York, USA

Hawaii International Film Festival, Hawaii, USA

Chicago International Film Festival, Chicago, USA

Sydney Film Festival, Sydney, Australia

Melbourne International Film Festival, Melbourne, Australia

Munich Film Festival, Munich, Germany

Asia Pacific Screen Award, Brisbane, Australia

Rio de Janeiro International Film Festival, Rio de Janeiro, Brasil

Valladolid International Film Festival, Valladolid, Spain

Seville European Film Festival, Seville Spain

Tokyo FILMeX, Tokyo, Japan

Karlovy International Film Festival, Karlovy Vary, Czech Republic

Bangkok International Film Festival, Bangkok, Thailand

Mumbai Film Festival, Mumbai, India

International Film Festival of Kerala, Kerala, India

Jogja-Netpac Asian Film Festival, Yogyakarta, Indonesia
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2024 Toronto International Film Festival, Toronto, Canada

Festival du Nouveau Cinéma, Montréal, Canada

BFI London Film Festival, London, United-Kingdom

Ghent Film Festival, Ghent, Belgium

Busan International Film Festival, Busan, South Korea

Queer Lisboa, Lisboa, Portugal

Reykjavik International Film Festival, Reykjavik, Iceland

Guanajuato International Film Festival, Guanajuato, Mexico

New Horizons International Film Festival, Wrocraw, Poland

New Zealand International Film Festival, Auckland, New Zealand

2023 Shanghai International Film Festival, Shanghai, China

Beijing International Short Film Festival, Beijing, China

Singapore International Film Festival, Singapore

Athens International Film and Video Festival, Athens, Greece

25FPS Festival, Zagreb, Croatia

Encounter Short Film and Animation Festival, Bristol, UK

International Film Festival Rotterdam, Rotterdam, Netherland

2021 Taiwan International Documentary Festival, Taipei, Taiwan

Chéries-Chéris, Paris, France

Festival du Nouveau Cinéma, Montréal, Canada

Singapore International Film Festival, Singapore
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2021 Melbourne International Film Festival, Melbourne, Australia

Art of the Real, New York, USA

Milwaukee International Film Festival, Milwaukee, USA

Reykjavik International Film Festival, Reykjavik, Iceland

Doclisboa international Film Festival, Lisboa, Portugal

Queer Lisboa, Lisboa, Portugal

Berlin International Film Festival, Berlin, Germany

Berlinale, Berlin, Germany

2020 CPH:Dox (Artist & Auteur), Denmark

Singapore International Film Festival, Singapore

2019 72nd Locarno Film Festival, Locarno, Switzerland

57th New York Film Festival, New York, USA

V’19, Viennale, Vienna, Austria

41th Festival Des 3 Continents, Nantes, France

48th Rotterdam International Film Festival (Bright Future Program)
Rotterdam, Netherland

41th Göteborg International Film Festival, Göteborg, Sweden

Singapore International Film Festival, Singapore

Valladolid International Film Festival, Valladolid, Spain

2018 Festival International du Court-métrage de Clermont-Ferrand,
Clermont-Ferrand, France

2017 20th VideoBrasil, São Paulo, Brasil
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International Film Festival Rotterdam, Netherland

2017 Taipei Film Festival, Taipei, Taiwan

2016 Les Rencontres Internationales, Paris and Berlin

Busan International Film Festival, Busan, South Korea

2014 4th Taiwan International Video Art Exhibition 2014 – with The Return
of Ghost, Hong-Gah Museum, Taipei, Taiwan

FILMOGRAPHIE I FILMOGRAPHY (selection)

2024 Việt and Nam

2023 Porcupine (short, co-dir)

2021 The Woman Next Door (video installation)

2020 The Men Who Wait (short)

2017 The Sublime of Rectum (short)

2016 In Silence Things Speak (short)
The City of Mirrors: A Fictional Biography
How Green Was the Calabash Garden (short doc)

2015 The City of Mirrors (short)

2014 Mars in the Well (short, co-dir)
Déjà Vu (short)

2013 Someone Is Going to Forest (short)

2012 A Raw Video (short doc)
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